2026 Schedule of Fees TMARY'S

FEE SCHEDULE	ONE	тwо	THREE	FOUR+
All inclusive Education Fee	\$ 3,221	\$ 2,979	\$ 2,577	\$ 2,255
Building Levy	\$ 348	\$ 348	\$ 348	\$ 348
TOTAL ANNUAL FEES PER STUDENT	\$ 3,569	\$ 3,327	\$ 2,925	\$ 2,603

FEE SCHEDULE WITH FAMILY DISCOUNT APPLIED TO ALL-INCLUSIVE EDUCATION FEE COST PER CHILD

STUDENTS IN CATHOLIC SCHOOLS	ONE	TWO	THREE	FOUR+
Per Week	\$ 89	\$ 83	\$ 73	\$ 65
Per Fortnight	\$ 179	\$ 167	\$ 147	\$ 131
Per Month	\$ 357	\$ 333	\$ 293	\$ 261
Per Term	\$ 892.25	\$ 831.75	\$ 731.25	\$ 650.75

PAYMENT PLAN OPTIONS

Weekly Payment Plans will commence between 9/2/26- 13/2/26 and end between 16/11/26-20/11/26 (40 weeks)
Fortnightly Payment Plans will commence between 9/2/26- 13/2/26 and end between 16/11/26-20/11/26 (20 fortnights)
Monthly Payment Plans will commence in February and end in November (10 months)
Term fees are due two weeks after the fees invoice has been issued at the start of each term

*If you wish to start a payment plan outside of these dates, please contact the Finance Office on 4951 1743 or smm_finance@rok.catholic.edu.au

EXAMPLES

Example 1: You have two students at St Mary's Catholic Primary School, and you want to pay monthly (you are accessing the 2 student discount)

Each student cost per month is \$333. As you have two students, the monthly cost would be \$666

Example 2: You have one student at St Mary's Catholic Primary School and one student at St Patrick's College and you wish to pay your fees fortnightly (you are accessing the 2 student discount)

Your cost at St Mary's per fortnight will be \$167

Example 3: You have two students at St Mary's Catholic Primary School and one student at St Patrick's College and you wish to pay your fees weekly (you are accessing the 3 student discount)

Each student cost per week is \$73. As you have two students at St Mary's, the weekly cost would be \$146

2026 Schedule of Fees TMARY'S

Funding Building Costs and School/College Infrastructure

Families will appreciate that there is a substantial cost to the Diocese in maintaining and developing the existing school buildings. Significant capital works aare required to continue to meet the needs of students seeking a Catholic Education. Government funding and tuition fees support the teaching and learning needs of students; however, **School Building Fund levies are the only direct funding source for new educational facilities and upgrades to existing infrastructure.**

Diocesan Primary Schools - Building Levy

Each student will be charged a building levy (Primary) of \$348 per child (\$87 per term) per child with normal school fee billings.

As this amount forms a collectable part of school fees no tax deduction is possible.

Fee/Levy Concessions

CONCESSION CARD ALL INCLUSIVE FEE DISCOUNT: A 40% All Inclusive fee discount is available for 'means tested' Government Health Care Card (HCC) and Pensioner Concession Card. These cards must meet eligibility criteria for this concession to apply.

PRINCIPAL'S CONCESSION: Total or partial exemption form the payment of fees and levies is available for families experiencing hardship, who provide appropriate supporting evidence. Application is made directly to the Principal to ensure confindentiality is maintained.

Fee/Levy Concerns

At any time if you have any questions about your account, please contact the Finance Secretary in the first instance on 07 4951 1743 or email smm_finance@rok.catholic.edu.au

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. The enrolling parties who have signed an Enrolment Agreement with the School accepting financial responsibility are jointly and severally liable for the student's tution fees and any other costs associated with the student's enrolment at the school. This means that each individual who signs the Student Enrolment Agreement accepting financial responsibility will be a sent a Statement of Account individually or jointly and is personally liable for the full amount owed to the School. Where more than one individual signs the student enrolment agreement accepting financial responsibility (for example, where both parents sign), the School may at its absolute discretion elect to pursue any signatory for the full amount owed.

Where the school is provided with a Court Order which provides for an alternate arrangement (as between the parents) for payment of the student's tuition fees and any other costs associated with the student's enrolment at the school, the school may act on the Court Order at its absolute discretion, to the extent permitted by law and will act in accordance with the Court Order as required by law.

2. Payments of Fees:

Fee statements are issued each school term. Fees are due, in full, within 14 days of statement date, otherwise an approved instalment agreement should be established within 14 days of the statement date

Instalment Plan Options

<u>Monthly</u> - 10 monthly equal instalments throughout the year commencing in February and concluding in November **Fortnightly** - 20 fortnightly equal instalments throughout the year, commencing in February and concluding in November **Weekly** - 40 fortnightly equal instalments throughout the year, commencing in February and concluding in November

Payment can be made by Cash, EFTPOS, Direct Debit, Parent Lounge, Parent Orbit App or Bpay

For other options, please contact the School Finance Department. Once the nomination is made, it will stay current for the duration of the year. During Term 4 parents will be given the opportinity to request a calculation for the following year.

3. Where fees are not paid by the due date and an approved payment plan has not commenced, the fee account will be considered overdue, and the CEDR debt collection processes will proceed. This may include passing the ovedue account to the CEDR Debt Collectors. This may also include a restriction of your student's participation in activities, sports, excursions and retreats